BOARD OF MEDICAL LICENSURE AND

DISCIPLINE No. C08-446
IN THE MATTER OF

Jibran Khan MD

License Number 09516

T Reinstatement Order

i’ursua.nt to R.I. Gen. Laws §5-37-5.2, 1956, as amended, (2002 Reenactment)
information was received by the Board of Medical Licensure and Discipline [Board]
regarding Jibran Khan MD (“Respondent”) from a pharmacist detailing the Respondents
heving presented prescriptions using a fictitious name. In turn the Board alerted the
United States Food and Drug Administration Office of Criminal Investigation, RI Task
Force. Respondent subsequently admitted to writing frauduient p}esefiptions forr.fe'ntan}dr

patches using two separate pharmacies and two different names. Respondent also

admitted to taking narcotic medications from certain patients for personal use.

departments for charges related to possession of controlled substances and prescription
writing in violation of the Food Drugs and Cosmetic Act and the Uniformed Controlled
Substances Act. Respondent voluntarily surrendered his license to practice medicine on

August 15, 2008.

The following are findings of fact and conclusions of law:

Respondent was subsequently charged by both the Woonsocket and Lincoln police



208,20 Cumberland Hill Road in Woonsocket Rhode Island. . .

FINDINGS OF FACTS AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

The Respondent is a 1982 graduate of the King Edward medical college of
Pakistan. He was born in 1957. He has been licensed to practice medicine
in the State of RI since 1997. He is board certified in Internal Medicine
and practices at his primary practice Ocean Medical Practice suite number
Respondent voluntarily surrendered his license to practice medicine on
August 15, 2008 for having violated the provisions of of § 5-37-5.1 for
unprofessional conduct for violating the provisions of state and Federal
law relating to controlled substances. |
-Respondent subsequently underwent intensive residential treatment at the ‘
_ Farley Center in Williamsburg Virginia. He has since signed and
complied with a 5 year substance abuse monitoring contract with the
Physician's Health Committee.

Respondent failed to conform to the minimal standards of acceptable and

--~prevailing medicat-practice-im violation of § 5:37-5F, =~ - o= e

The parties agree as follows:

Respondent admits to the jurisdiction of the Board.

(1)

Respondent hereby acknowledges and waives:



@)

€)

(4)

a. The right to appear personally or by counsel or both before the

Board;

b. The right to produce witnesses and evidence in his behalf at a
hearing;

c. The right to cross examine witnesses;

d. The right to have subpoenés issued by the Board;

e. The right to further procedural steps except for specifically

~ contained herein; =~

f. Any and all rights of appeal of this Consent Order;

g. Any objection to the fact that this Consent Order will be presented
to the Board for consi_deration and review;

h. Any objection to the fact that it will be necessary for the Board to
become acquainted with all evidence pertaining to this matter in
order to review adequately this Consent Order;

L. Any objection to the fact that potential bias against the Respondent

may occur as a result of the presentation of this Consent Order.

Acceptance of this Consent Order constitutes an admission by the

- Respondent of the-finings-of fact made by the Board -~ —— — =

This Consent Order shall become part of the public record of this
proceeding once it is accepted by all parties.
Failure to fully comply with this Consent Order, when signed and

accepted, shall subject the Respondent to further disciplinary action.
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- __approved by the board for each of the next 5 years to commence no later =~

Respondent agrees to fully abide by the terms of his treatment and
monitoring contract with tﬂe physician's health committee.

Respondent aigrees not to prescribe any controlled substances nor to apply
for a DEA registration without prior consent of the board.

Respondent agrees to limit his clinical hours to those recommended by the

physician's health committee.

“Respondent agrees to perform 50 hours of community service in a fashion

than 6-months after ratification of this order.

Respondent is reinstated on probation with a restriction that prohibits any

prescription of controlled substances.




Signed this 8'{1\ day ofj& nda V\B )98/ 2009

Y

Jibran Kha}\ MD

Ratified by the Board of Medical Licensure and Discipline at a meeting held
O~
on [~14-¢9 20087

Dawd B Gifford, MD, MPH
Director of Health



